
2020 Northwest Nazarene University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-8   Conf: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-5   Neutral: 7-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (90), Opp (94)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (1), Genuardi (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Genuardi (2), Gagnon (1), Schriever (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-40),
Genuardi (9-11), Gagnon (7-7), Hensley (7-8), Young (5-5), Booth (3-3), Bliss (1-1), McNicoll (1-1), Mulligan (1-1), Schriever (1-1), Vargas
(1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Hommel, Ivy .413 16-16 46 16 19 2 0 3 12 30 .652 11 1 10 0 .534 0 1 8-10 25 31 4 .933
24 Booth, Sidney .368 15-14 38 9 14 0 1 3 14 25 .658 7 1 6 0 .468 1 0 1-1 58 8 3 .957
14 Mulligan, Emma .265 16-16 49 19 13 6 0 3 8 28 .571 9 2 8 0 .400 0 0 5-6 33 23 6 .903
10 Young, Rae .250 14-14 40 2 10 1 0 0 4 11 .275 0 0 10 0 .250 0 0 0-0 13 6 1 .950
22 Felter, Madison .227 15-15 44 6 10 0 0 2 8 16 .364 4 0 4 1 .280 2 0 0-1 21 5 0 1.000
9 McNicoll, Maia .222 16-16 45 8 10 1 0 3 8 20 .444 7 0 11 0 .327 0 0 0-0 10 15 1 .962
12 Strickler, Madison .222 12-12 36 5 8 0 0 1 7 11 .306 1 1 8 1 .263 0 0 0-1 10 2 2 .857
3 Gagnon, Abigail .176 16-14 34 3 6 1 0 1 7 10 .294 4 0 10 0 .263 0 0 0-0 24 11 4 .897
8 Vargas, Jackie 1.000 6-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
5 Butterfield, Taylor .750 5-1 4 2 3 2 0 0 2 5 1.250 0 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Genuardi, Brittany .516 11-11 31 12 16 6 0 3 15 31 1.000 9 0 2 0 .625 0 0 0-0 44 6 2 .962
18 Hensley, Tori .444 12-11 18 4 8 1 0 0 0 9 .500 0 0 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 6 7 1 .929
20 Oakes, Mckenzie .250 8-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
7 Zuvela, Nicole .250 4-0 4 2 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.000 1 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Hernandez, Emilie .211 11-5 19 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .211 0 0 5 0 .211 0 0 0-0 22 0 1 .957
21 21 .200 9-5 15 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .200 2 0 7 0 .294 0 0 2-2 14 0 0 1.000
25 Trevino, Dominique .200 9-6 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-1 7 1 0 1.000
1 Church, Siolo .000 5-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
11 Montmeny, Audree .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 2 .000 8-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .291 16-16 440 102 128 21 1 20 94 211 .480 57 5 89 2 .376 3 1 18-24 297 118 26 .941
Opponents .328 16-16 418 85 137 21 0 11 74 191 .457 36 11 67 5 .387 10 5 18-20 311 113 22 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Vargas, Jackie 2.40 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 1 11.2 11 8 4 5 10 1 0 1 .229 2 3 0 1 0
10 Young, Rae 3.73 3-2 5 5 1 0-0 0 20.2 33 17 11 7 5 4 0 0 .375 1 0 0 1 2
18 Hensley, Tori 3.75 3-3 7 7 1 0-1 0 28.0 46 27 15 11 17 7 0 4 .365 4 4 0 4 1
16 Bliss, Ashley 4.20 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .286 0 0 0 0 0
24 Booth, Sidney 5.12 0-1 9 3 0 0-0 1 27.1 34 22 20 4 32 4 0 4 .306 2 4 0 2 2
9 McNicoll, Maia 5.48 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 1 7.2 8 7 6 8 3 3 0 1 .267 0 0 0 1 0
13 Schriever, Ashlee 10.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 3 3 3 1 0 2 0 0 .375 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.24 8-8 35 16 2 1 3 99.0 137 85 60 36 67 21 0 11 .328 9 11 0 10 5
Opponents 6.08 8-8 33 16 7 4 1 103.2 128 102 90 57 89 21 1 20 .291 15 5 0 3 1



2020 Northwest Nazarene University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Felter, Madison 26 21 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 21 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Trevino, Dominique 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Schriever, Ashlee 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
1 Church, Siolo 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bliss, Ashley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Vargas, Jackie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Genuardi, Brittany 52 44 6 2 .962 1 9 2 .818 2 0
9 McNicoll, Maia 26 10 15 1 .962 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Booth, Sidney 69 58 8 3 .957 4 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Hernandez, Emilie 23 22 0 1 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Young, Rae 20 13 6 1 .950 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
4 Hommel, Ivy 60 25 31 4 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hensley, Tori 14 6 7 1 .929 1 7 1 .875 0 0
14 Mulligan, Emma 62 33 23 6 .903 5 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Gagnon, Abigail 39 24 11 4 .897 1 7 0 1.000 1 0
12 Strickler, Madison 14 10 2 2 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Oakes, Mckenzie 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Butterfield, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Montmeny, Audree 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Zuvela, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 441 297 118 26 .941 19 36 4 .900 4 0
Opponents 446 311 113 22 .951 7 36 12 .750 2 0


